## ORDINANCE NO. O- -2022

### AN ORDINANCE OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH, AMENDING THE EAGLE MOUNTAIN MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 6.10 ANIMAL ZONING REGULATIONS

#### **PREAMBLE**

WHEREAS, the City Council of Eagle Mountain City finds that it is in the public interest to amend the Eagle Mountain Municipal Code, Chapter 6.10 Animal Zoning Regulations, as described in Exhibit A.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah:

- 1. The City Council finds that all required notices, public hearings, and other requirements have been completed for the City Council to consider an amendment to the Eagle Mountain Municipal Code Chapter 6.10 Animal Zoning Regulations.
- 2. The amendment described in Exhibit A is hereby approved.
- 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its first posting or publication.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City this 15th day of February, 2022.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY LITAH

	ENGLE MOONTAIN CITT, OTTAI	
	Tom Westmoreland, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC Director of Administrative Services/City		

## **CERTIFICATION**

The above Ordinance was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

on this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.									
Those voting aye:		Those voting nay:		Th	ose excused:	Those abstaining:			
	Donna Burnham		Donna Burnham		Donna Burnham		Donna Burnham		
	Colby Curtis		Colby Curtis		Colby Curtis		Colby Curtis		
	Jared Gray		Jared Gray		Jared Gray		Jared Gray		
	Carolyn Love		Carolyn Love		Carolyn Love		Carolyn Love		
	Brett Wright		Brett Wright		Brett Wright		Brett Wright		
					Gionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC				
				Direct	tor of Administrative	Serv	ices/City Recorder		

Posted on \_\_\_\_\_\_ by \_\_\_\_\_\_ .

# Exhibit A